CH \$390.00 5711813

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM662281

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
APCO Worldwide LLC		07/23/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Ellipse Strategy Group Inc.		07/23/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citibank, N.A., as administrative agent
Street Address:	6400 Las Colinas Blvd
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75039
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5711813	AGILITY INDICATOR
Registration Number:	4033990	APCO FORUM
Registration Number:	2510129	APCO INSIGHT
Registration Number:	2515097	APCO INSIGHT
Registration Number:	2546903	APCO ONLINE
Registration Number:	2558543	APCO ONLINE
Registration Number:	2465347	APCO WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	3961281	APCO WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	2461280	APCO WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	2600458	DIGITAL VIGILANCE
Registration Number:	4951342	PROSPECTIVE
Registration Number:	5039312	PROSPECTIVE PREDICTIVE RISK & OPPORTUNIT
Registration Number:	2769365	PUSHING THE BOUNDARIES OF COMMUNICATION
Registration Number:	2605782	STUDIOAPCO
Registration Number:	6129139	THE TEMBO GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007364 FRAME: 0050

900631676

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123108000

Email: juan.arias@weil.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Denton

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M. Denton - 35899.0636
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Denton
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Denton/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2021

Total Attachments: 28

source=APCO - Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED WEIL 98077627 1#page1.tif source=APCO - Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED WEIL 98077627 1#page2.tif source=APCO - Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED WEIL 98077627 1#page3.tif source=APCO - Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED WEIL 98077627 1#page4.tif source=APCO - Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED WEIL 98077627 1#page5.tif source=APCO - Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED WEIL 98077627 1#page6.tif source=APCO - Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED WEIL 98077627 1#page7.tif source=APCO - Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED WEIL 98077627 1#page8.tif source=APCO - Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED WEIL 98077627 1#page9.tif source=APCO - Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED WEIL 98077627 1#page10.tif source=APCO - Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED WEIL 98077627 1#page11.tif source=APCO - Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED WEIL 98077627 1#page12.tif source=APCO - Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED WEIL 98077627 1#page13.tif source=APCO - Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED WEIL 98077627 1#page14.tif source=APCO - Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED WEIL 98077627 1#page15.tif source=APCO - Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED_WEIL_98077627 1#page16.tif source=APCO - Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED WEIL 98077627 1#page17.tif source=APCO - Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED WEIL 98077627 1#page18.tif source=APCO - Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED WEIL 98077627 1#page19.tif source=APCO - Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED_WEIL_98077627_1#page20.tif source=APCO - Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED WEIL 98077627 1#page21.tif source=APCO - Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED WEIL 98077627 1#page22.tif source=APCO - Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED WEIL 98077627 1#page23.tif source=APCO - Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED WEIL 98077627 1#page24.tif source=APCO - Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED WEIL 98077627 1#page25.tif source=APCO - Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED WEIL 98077627 1#page26.tif source=APCO - Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED WEIL 98077627 1#page27.tif source=APCO - Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED WEIL 98077627 1#page28.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), dated as of July 23, 2021, is made by APCO Worldwide LLC and Ellipse Strategy Group Inc. (the "<u>Grantors</u>" and each, a "<u>Grantor</u>"), and Citibank, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties under and as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of July 23, 2021 (as the same may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), among APCO Worldwide Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation, as Holdings, APCO Worldwide LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as the Borrower, the other Loan Parties party thereto, the financial institutions party thereto as Lenders, and the Administrative Agent, the Lenders agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, the Grantors (other than the Borrower) have agreed to guarantee the Guaranteed Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of July 23, 2021 in favor of the Administrative Agent (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Administrative Agent to enter into the Credit Agreement, each Grantor hereby agrees with the Administrative Agent as follows:

- Section 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Security Agreement or, if not defined in the Security Agreement, as defined in the Credit Agreement.
- Section 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. Each Grantor hereby pledges, assigns and grants to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of its Trademarks and exclusive Trademark Licenses, in each case, constituting Collateral, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, provided that no security interest shall be granted in any intent-to-use Trademark application for so long as such intent-to-use Trademark application fully qualifies as an Excluded Asset (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>").
- Section 3. <u>Security Agreement.</u> The security interest granted in connection with this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and each Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- Section 4. <u>Grantor Remains Liable</u>. Each Grantor hereby agrees that, notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, such Grantor shall assume full and complete responsibility for the prosecution, defense, enforcement and any other necessary or desirable actions in connection with all Trademark Collateral of such Grantor.

Section 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.

Section 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

APCO WORLDWIDE LLC ELLIPSE STRATEGY GROUP INC.

each as a Grantor

By:

Name: Debra Delman

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

CITIBANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

3y: ______

Name: Brian Lewald

Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

WEIL:\98068095\5\35899.0636

SCHEDULE I TO

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark Owner	App. No	App. Date Reg. No Reg. Date	Status	Country
Ž C S	PCO Worldwide II.	APCO Worldwide LLC		
.POMELO	90549288	.POMELO 90549288 26 Feb 2021 Pending America	Pending	United States of America
Owned By:	35 public relations consulting services in to consulting services in to management, grassrocy corporate positioning, respillanthropy, crisis cout the consultation of	35 public relations consulting services and business strategic communication consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support, corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training; Advertising services APCO Worldwide LLC		
.POMELO Owned By:	348891 Due Date Action 12 Apr 2031 Next R 35 public relations corconsulting services in tomanagement, grassroccorporate positioning, rephilanthropy, crisis coucles.	Pomelo 348891 12 Apr 2021 Pending United Arab Emirates Due Date Action 12 Apr 2031 Next Renewal Due 35 public relations consulting services and business strategic communication consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support, corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training; Advertising services Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC	Pending	United Arab Emirates
.POMELO	294509	.POMELO 294509 10 Jun 2021 Pending Saudi Arabia	Pending	Saudi Arabia

2021

35 public relations consulting services and business strategic communication consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training; Advertising services corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support,

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

.POMELO	ТВА	.POMELO TBA 28 Mar 2021 Pending Jordan	Pending	Jordan
Owned By:	_	35 public relations consulting services and business strategic communication consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support, corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training; Advertising services APCO Worldwide LLC		
.POMELO	146281	.POMELO 146281 1 Apr 2021 Pending Qatar	Pending	Qatar
Owned By:	35 public relations co consulting services in the management, grassrow corporate positioning, philanthropy, crisis coupomed By: APCO Worldwide LLC	35 public relations consulting services and business strategic communication consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support, corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training; Advertising services APCO Worldwide LLC		
.POMELO	018477855	. POMELO 018477855 $24\mathrm{May}$ Pending European Union	Pending	European Union

corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues 35 public relations consulting services and business strategic communication

philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training; Advertising services

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

INDICATOR **AGILITY**

88159172

26 Mar 2019

Registered

America United States of

Due Date Action

26 Mar 2025 Sec 8 Affidavit due

35 Business consulting services in the field of evaluating businesses' ability to

deal with significant change and disruption

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

APCO

UK00903221793

12 Jun 2003

UK0090322179330 Jul 2004

Registered United Kingdom

Action

12 Jun 2023 Next Renewal Due

corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues 35 Public relations consulting services and business strategic communication management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support,

philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

APCO

526006

4 Aug 2003 Bor24355

4 Aug 2003

Registered Thailand

Due Date Action

3 Aug 2023 Next Renewal Due

support, corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic 35 public relations consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government philanthropy; business strategic communication consulting services in the fields relations, issues management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation

of public affairs, government relations, issues management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support, corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs ad strategic philanthropy; business crisis

counseling; media training (as amended 05/06/2004)

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

APCO 4-2005-15629 2005 18 Nov 17 Dec 2007 Registered Vietnam

ue Date Action

18 Nov 2025 Next Renewal Due

35 public relations consulting services and business strategic communication consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support, corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

			APCO
	23 May 2023 Next Renewal Due	Due Date Action	2003/08402
	enewal Due		23 May 2003
			2003/08402
			31 Oct 2006
-			Registered South Africa

35 Public relations consulting services and business strategic communication consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support, corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

consulting service
13 Apr 2028 Next Renewal Due 35 public relations consulting services and business strategic communication consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues
ss strategic communication vernment relations, issues
consulting services in the helds of public analis, government relations, issues

corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs, strategic philanthropy,

35 public relations consulting services and business strategic communication consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues

24 Apr 2023 Next Renewal Due

Due Date

Action

management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research, litigation support,

crisis counseling and media training; all included in Class 35 (as amended

05/15/2003)

APCO

300010367

25 Apr 2003

300010367

8 Oct 2003

Registered Hong Kong

corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic

philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training

•	`
•	J
- 5	Ē
- 5	•
- 2	3
ñ	5
¥	۲.
- 5	2
_	_
	h
ے.	~
7	•
•	٠
``	
	-
٦	п
	₹
•	1
Ċ	Κ.
`	J
	_
<	
Y	
3	
Š	
Š	
Š	
Š	
Š	į
Š	į
Š	
Š	į
Š	
Š	
Š	
A CHAMING FF	
אטויטאיטפ דבכ	
A CHICANICE FEE	
אטויטאיטפ דבכ	

Owned By:	APCO	Owned By:	APCO
8 Jan 2028 Next Renewal Due 8 Jan 2028 Next Renewal Due 35 Provision of consulting of strategy, commercial business management, communication consultants and organisation of enterprises. 38 Consulting in strategy and communication by computer terminals, serv of information, press agency. Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC	98712421	Due Date Action 12 Jun 2023 Next Renewal Due 35 Public relations consulting services and business strategic commu consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support, corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC	003221793
Next Renewal Due Next Renewal Due of consulting of strate n consultants and org g in strategy and com press agency. ide LLC	8 Jan 199	enewal Due nsulting serv the fields of pots advocacy media relation mseling and i	12 Jun 2003
egy, commercial kanisation of entermunication by co	8 Jan 1998 98712421	ices and busines ublic affairs, gove, opinion researchns, community af media training	003221793
8 Jan 2028 Next Renewal Due 8 Jan 2028 Next Renewal Due 35 Provision of consulting of strategy, commercial business management, communication consultants and organisation of enterprises. 38 Consulting in strategy and communication by computer terminals, services of information, press agency. APCO Worldwide LLC	8 Jan 1998	Due Date Action 12 Jun 2023 Next Renewal Due 35 Public relations consulting services and business strategic communication consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support, corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC	APCO 003221793 12 Jun 003221793 30 Jul 2004 Registered European Union
	Registered France		Registered
	France		Registered European Union

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

APCO	IDM000006250 22 May IDM000006250 4 May 2004	22 May 2003	IDM000006250		Registered Indonesia	Registered Indonesia
2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Due Date Action 22 May 2023 Next Renewal Due 35 public relations consulting services and business strategic communiconsulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support, corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training APCO Worldwide LLC	enewal Due insulting servi the fields of pots advocacy media relation	ces and business ublic affairs, gove opinion research ns, community aff media training	nicat issu		
APCO FORUM	APCO FORUM 009562182	30 Nov 2010	009562182	30 Nov 009562182 26 Apr 2011 2010	Registered	Registered European Union
3	Due Date Action 30 Nov 2030 Next Re	Action Next Renewal Due				
4 s a Owned By: AP	41 entertainment and educational services, namely, the presentation of seminars, lectures, workshops and panel discussions all in the field of pu affairs and strategic communication Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC	l educational rkshops and mmunication	services, namely, panel discussions	41 entertainment and educational services, namely, the presentation of seminars, lectures, workshops and panel discussions all in the field of public affairs and strategic communication PCO Worldwide LLC		
APCO FORUM	85183359	23 Nov 2010	4033990	4 Oct 2011	Registered	United States of America
L 4 4 s s Owned By: AP	 Due Date Action 4 Oct 2021 Next Renewal Due 41 entertainment and educational services, namely, the presentation of seminars, lectures, workshops and panel discussions all in the field of pu affairs and strategic communication APCO Worldwide LLC 	Action Next Renewal Due Nent and educational ires, workshops and itegic communication le LLC	services, namely, panel discussions	Due Date Action 4 Oct 2021 Next Renewal Due 4 I entertainment and educational services, namely, the presentation of seminars, lectures, workshops and panel discussions all in the field of public affairs and strategic communication 9CO Worldwide LLC		
APCO FORUM	APCO FORUM UK00909562182	30 Nov 2010	UK0090956218226 Apr 2011		Registered	Registered United Kingdom

WEIL:\98068095\5\35899.0636

Action

30 Nov 2030 Next Renewal Due

affairs and strategic communication seminars, lectures, workshops and panel discussions all in the field of public 41 entertainment and educational services, namely, the presentation of

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

APCO INSIGHT	***************************************	omica by. At oo monamide the
76202249	***************************************	O WOLGANIGE FEE

20 Nov 2021 Next Renewal Due Due Date Action

76202249 2001

31 Jan

2510129

20 Nov 2001

Registered America United States of

35 Consulting services, namely, providing strategic opinion research tor

business purposes

42 conducting public opinion polling and research, not for business purposes

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

APCO INSIGHT

76202832

31 Jan 2001

2515097

4 Dec 2001

Registered

America

United States of

(Design) 4 Dec 2021 Due Date Action

Next Renewal Due

insight

business purposes 42 conducting public opinion polling and research, not for business purposes

35 Consulting services, namely, providing strategic opinion research for

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

APCO ONLINE

002141497

22 Mar 2001

002141497

15 Jul 2002

Registered European Union

22 Sep 2021 Due Date Deadline Action Late Renewal

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007364 FRAME: 0062

APCO ONLINE

76223576

13 Mar 2001

2558543

9 Apr 2002

Registered **United States of America**

(Design)

online

APCO 9 Apr 2022

Next Renewal Due

Due Date

Action

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

35 Preparation and dissemination of online advertising and public relations material to maintain corporate clients' reputations and assist in overcoming business crises that may threaten corporate goodwill

42 web-site design services; web-based communication services

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

WEIL:\98068095\5\35899.0636

Due Date 23 Jul 2029

Next Renewal Due

35 Preparation and dissemination of online advertising and public relations material to maintain corporate clients' reputations and assist in overcoming business crises that may threaten corporate goodwill

42 web-site design services; and monitoring news groups and web sites to identify discussions and information about clients so that they may respond

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

APCO WORLDWIDE Due Date 75365 Action 27 Nov 2005 98409 2 Feb 2010 Registered United Arab Emirates

27 Nov 2025 Next Renewal Due

35 public relations consulting services and business strategic communication consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support, corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

APCO WORLDWIDE	45037	31 Jul 2005 45037	45037	APCO 45037 31 Jul 2005 45037 19 Apr 2007 Registered Bahrain	Registered Bahrain	Bahrain
	Due Date 31 Jul 2025	Due Date Action 31 Jul 2025 Next Renewal Due				
	35 public rela	ations consulting servious in the fields of pu	ces and busing ublic affairs, go	35 public relations consulting services and business strategic communication consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues		
	management, corporate pos	management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support, corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic philanthropy crisis counseling and media training	opinion reseans, community	arch litigation support, affairs and strategic		
Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC	PCO Worldwid	te LLC				
APCO WORLDWIDE	1178598	21 May 2003	TMA615632	APCO 21 May TMA615632 23 Jul 2004 Registered Canada	Registered Canada	Canada

corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues 35 public relations consulting services and business strategic communication

philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

WORLDWIDE Due Date 175689 Action

27 May 2025

Next Renewal Due

APCO

27 May 2005

Registered

6 Sep 2009

175689

Egypt

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training.

corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support

consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues 35 Public relations consulting services and business strategic communication

APCO WORLDWIDE

178866

28 Feb 2005

Registered Israel

Due Date Action

28 Feb 2025 Next Renewal Due

corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues 35 Public Relations consulting services and business strategic communication philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training.

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

WORLDWIDE 80686

APCO

26 Feb 2006

Registered Jordan

Due Date

Action

13 Jul 2025 **Next Renewal Due**

corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues 35 public relations consulting services and business strategic communication philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training.

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

APCO

12 Jul 2006

Registered Kuwait

11 Jul 2026

Next Renewal Due

WORLDWIDE

78457

Due Date

corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues 35 public relations consulting services and business strategic communication philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support,

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

WORLDWIDE

103230

1 Aug 2005

Registered Lebanon

1 Aug 2035 **Next Renewal Due**

Due Date

corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues 35 public relations consulting services and business strategic communication philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training.

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

APCO WORLDWIDE

15809

29 Sep

2008

Registered Libya

Action

Due Date

29 Sep 2028 **Next Renewal Due**

35 Public relations consulting services and business strategic communication consult ting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support, corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic philanthropy crisis counseling and media training

philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training.

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

WORLDWIDE Due Date 98019 9 Jun 2005 98019 9 Jun 2005 Registered

Morocco

9 Jun 2025 Next Renewal Due

philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training. corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support consultation services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues 35 Public relations consulting services and business strategic communication

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

WORLDWIDE 12 Sep 2025 Due Date 37538 Next Renewal Due 2005 37538 9 Dec 2006 Registered Oman

management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues 35 public relations consulting services and business strategic communication

corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training.

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

APCO WORLDWIDE 5 Feb 2027 Due Date 43086 **Next Renewal Due** 5 Feb 2007 43086 5 Feb 2007 Registered Qatar

35 public relations consulting services and business strategic communication consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support, corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic

philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training.

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

 APCO WORLDWIDE
 2003710201
 22 May 2003

277195

26 Oct 2004

Registered

Russian Federation

Due Date Action

22 May 2023 Next Renewal Due

35 Public relations consulting services and business strategic communication consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support, corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic

philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

APCO

WORLDWIDE

100442

29 Apr 2007

Registered

Saudi Arabia

Due Date Action

2 Mar 2025 Next Renewal Due

35 public relations consulting services and business strategic communication consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues

management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support, corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic

philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training.

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

APCO WORLDWIDE 2 Jun 2025 Due Date EE05.1210 Action **Next Renewal Due** 2 Jun 2005 2005/1210 T/N/E 9 Apr 2006 Registered Tunisia

corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues 35 Public relations consulting services and business strategic communication

philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training.

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

APCO WORLDWIDE 75893530 10 Jan 2000 2465347 3 Jul 2001 Registered **United States of** America

Due Date Action

3 Jul 2031 **Next Renewal Due**

corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues 35 Public relations consulting services and business strategic communication

philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

APCO WORLDWIDE 1 Oct 2027 Due Date Z-330867 1 Oct 2007 R-213757 27 Jan 2009 Registered Poland

Next Renewal Due

corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues 35 Public relations consulting services and business strategic communication

philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

WORLDWIDE **APCO** 006331011 3 Oct 2007 006331011 17 Jun 2008 Registered European Union

Due Date Action

3 Oct 2027 **Next Renewal Due**

corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues 35 Public relations consulting services and business strategic communication

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training

WORLDWIDE 09006034 2009 14 Apr 2009 Registered Malaysia

corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues 35 public relations consulting services and business strategic communication management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support, philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training

14 Apr 2029 Next Renewal Due

Due Date

Action

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

WORLDWIDE 5 Aug 2027 Due Date 669440 **Next Renewal Due** Action 6 Aug 2007 Bor40108 6 Aug 2008 Registered Thailand

management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support, consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues 35 public relations consulting services and business strategic communication

corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

APCO WORLDWIDE 38147 20 Mar Pending Libya

corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic consult ting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues 35 Public relations consulting services and business strategic communication management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support, philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training.

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

WORLDWIDE

UK00906331011 3 Oct 2007 UK0090633101117 Jun 2008

Registered United Kingdom

Due Date Action

3 Oct 2027 **Next Renewal Due**

corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support, consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues 35 Public relations consulting services and business strategic communication philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

10 Nov

2017-147824

06068377

3 Aug 2018

Registered Japan

Due Date Action WORLDWIDE

3 Aug 2028 **Next Renewal Due**

philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support, consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues 35 Public relations consulting services and business strategic communication

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

APCO WORLDWIDE

40201722419S

2017 13 Nov

40201722419S 10 May 2018

Registered Singapore

13 Nov 2027 Next Renewal Due Due Date Action

35 Public relations consulting services and business strategic communication consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support, corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

APCO Characters) WORLDWIDE (Chinese 9902107 29 Aug 2011 9902107 20 Dec 2012 Registered China

Due Date Action

20 Dec 2022 Next Renewal Due

35 providing public relations advisory services; public relations; advisory services for business management; business management consultancy;

business information; business management assistance

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

	APCO WORLDWIDE (Design)
Due Date / 17 May 2031 N	85126673
Due Date Action 17 May 2031 Next Renewal Due	10 Sep 2010
	3961281
	APCO 10 Sep 3961281 17 May 2011 (Design) 2010 10 Sep 3961281 17 May 2011
	Registered
	Registered America United States of

35 public relations consulting services and business strategic communication consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support,

corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

(Design)	WORLDWIDE	APCO
	2006/25002	
	19 Oct 2006 2006/25002 19 Oct 2006	
	19 Oct 2006	
	Registered	

APCO worldwide

> Due Date 19 Oct 2026

Next Renewal Due

16 Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes: artists' materials:

adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paintbrushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); playing cards; printers' type; printing blocks

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

19 Oct 2006 2006/25003 19 Oct 2006

worldwide

35 Public relations consulting services and business strategic communication consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support, corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 007364 FRAME: 0073

South Africa

APCO WORLDWIDE (Design) 75893525 10 Jan 2000 2461280 19 Jun 2001

Registered

United States of

America

worldwide **APCO**

Due Date

19 Jun 2031 Next Renewal Due

litigation support, corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs communication consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government 35 Public relations consulting services and business strategic relations, issues management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC and strategic philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training

VIGILANCE DIGITAL 35 Providing business information, namely, research and intelligence 30 Jul 2022 Due Date 76156049 **Next Renewal Due** Action 30 Oct 2000 2600458 30 Jul 2002 Registered United States of America

services of online content for use in the field of public affairs and strategic

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

communications

GPS GLOBAL

POLITICAL

STRATEGIES Design) (Stylized and 008522864 2 Sep 2009 008522864 8 May 2010 Registered European Union

Due Date Action

2 Sep 2029 **Next Renewal Due**

SESS DOWN TO NO SERVICE

35 business management and consulting services

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

STRATEGIES GPS GLOBAL POLITICAL

UK00908522864 2 Sep 2009 UK009085228648 May 2010

Registered United Kingdom

Design)

(Stylized and

Due Date

2 Sep 2029 **Next Renewal Due**

STATE HOW BUILDINGS

35 business management and consulting services

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

PROSPECTIVE Due Date 86766862 Action

3 May 2022

Sec 8 Affidavit due

24 Sep 2015

4951342

3 May 2016

Registered

America **United States of**

consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues

35 Public relations consulting services and business strategic communication

management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support,

philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

PROSPECTIVE

& OPPORTUNITY (and Design) PREDICTIVE RISK

86767142

24 Sep 2015

5039312

13 Sep 2016

Registered

United States of America

Due Date Action

PROSPECTIVE 13 Sep 2022 Sec 8 Affidavit due

WEIL:\98068095\5\35899.0636

philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support, consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues 35 Public relations consulting services and business strategic communication

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

COMMUNICATION BOUNDARIES OF UK00903057361 **PUSHING THE** 2003

18 Feb

UK00903057361 11 Nov 2004

Registered United Kingdom

Due Date

18 Feb 2023 Next Renewal Due

philanthropy, crisis counseling, media training and investor relations corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues 35 Public relations consulting services and business strategic communication management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support,

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

COMMUNICATION **BOUNDARIES OF 003057361**

PUSHING THE

2003 18 Feb

003057361

11 Nov 2004

Registered European Union

Due Date

18 Feb 2023 Next Renewal Due

corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues 35 Public relations consulting services and business strategic communication philanthropy, crisis counseling, media training and investor relations management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support,

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

BOUNDARIES OF 78195895 **PUSHING THE** COMMUNICATION

> 2002 18 Dec

2769365

30 Sep 2003

Registered

United States of America

Due Date

30 Sep 2023 Next Renewal Due

corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support, consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues 35 Public relations consulting services and business strategic communication

philanthropy, crisis counseling, media training, and investor relations

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

STUDIOAPCO

6 Aug 2022

Next Renewal Due

Due Date

76206202

Feb 2001 2605782

United States of

6 Aug 2002

Registered America

and simulations, kiosks, trade shows, and presentation materials; broadcast 41 animation production services for web sites, CD-roms, computer games convention displays, and logos video and radio news releases, internet videos, and corporate and industrial production services, namely, live and taped satellite television media tours,

newsletters, annual reports, press kits, direct mail, advertisements, posters,

40 photographic printing and digital imaging services for brochures,

Production of advertisements for broadcast television and radio

and simulations, kiosks, trade shows, and presentation materials printing and graphic art design for web sites, CD-roms, computer games

films and videos

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

GROUP THE TEMBO

88768593

18 Aug 2020

Registered

America United States of

Sec 8 Affidavit due Action

18 Aug 2026 Due Date

35 public relations consulting services and business strategic communication consulting services in the fields of public affairs, corporate social responsibility, issues management, grassroots advocacy, corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic philanthropy, and media training.

Owned By: APCO Worldwide LLC

Ellipse Strategy Group Inc.

	ELLIPSE STRATEGY GROUP
Due Dete Action	008886376
	16 Feb 2010
	008886376
	13 Jul 2010
	Registered European Union

Due Date Action

16 Feb 2030 Next Renewal Due

35 Public relations consulting services and business strategic communication consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support, corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training.

Owned By: Ellipse Strategy Group

Inc.

	ELLIPSE STRATEGY GROUP
Ta Aug 2021 Next Renewal Due 13 Aug 2021 Next Renewal Due 35 Public relations consulting services and business strategic commu consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support, corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training	8130709
Renewal Due consulting serv n the fields of p roots advocacy, media relation ounseling and it	18 Mar 2010
ices and busine ublic affairs, go, opinion researns, community amedia training	8130709
Due Date Action 13 Aug 2021 Next Renewal Due 35 Public relations consulting services and business strategic communication consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support, corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training	ELLIPSE 18 Mar STRATEGY 8130709 2010 8130709 14 Aug 2011 Registered China GROUP
	Registered China
	China

Inc. Owned By: Ellipse Strategy Group

STRATEGY GROUP **ELLIPSE**

UK00908886376

2010 16 Feb

UK0090888637613 Jul 2010

Registered United Kingdom

16 Feb 2030 Next Renewal Due Due Date

Action

consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support, 35 Public relations consulting services and business strategic communication

corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training.

Owned By: Ellipse Strategy Group

STRATEGY **ELLIPSE**

GROUP- 太圆战略 8306666

2010 18 May

8306666

28 Jun 2011

Registered China

Characters)

集团 (Chinese

Due Date

28 Jun 2021 **Next Renewal Due**

corporate positioning, media relations, community affairs and strategic consulting services in the fields of public affairs, government relations, issues 35 Public relations consulting services and business strategic communication management, grassroots advocacy, opinion research litigation support,

philanthropy, crisis counseling and media training

Owned By: Ellipse Strategy Group

RECORDED: 07/23/2021